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PKHNM/NOTICE/ADMISSION/PHASE-I/PHYSICAL VERIFICATION/2025/81 

 

 

Notice 
 

Notification for Document Verification of Semester-I UG students under Phase-I 

 
This is to notify that the Document Verification of Semester-I UG students under Phase-

I will be held at college as per the following schedule. The Merit List is attached herewith. 

 

Date Time Room No. Course 

25.08.2025  

11 AM – 3 PM 

 

23 

4 Year BA & BSc Honours 

26.08.2025 3 Year BA & BSc MDC 

27.08.2025 BCom Honours & MDC 

 
Students have to bring the following documents: 

 

1) Duly signed photocopy of Admission Application form 

2) Duly signed photocopy of last payment receipt 

3) Original Madhyamik Admit Card along with one duly signed photocopy 

4) Original HS Marksheet along with one duly signed photocopy 

5) 2 duly signed photocopies of Provisional Admission Confirmation Certificate 

6) One recent Passport size colour photograph 

7) Original Caste Certificate along with one duly signed photocopy 

8) Original PH/VH Certificate along with one duly signed photocopy 

9) Original EWS Certificate (2025-26) issued by competent authority along with one 

duly signed photocopy 

10) Original Aadhaar Card along with one duly signed photocopy 

11) Admission Cancellation Certificate from other college if already admitted in 

another college during previous year 

                                                                     
 

http://www.pkhnm.ac.in/
mailto:pkhnm2010@gmail.com
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000218006 SK MD REZAA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  333.00  74.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611268 SOUMILI  MANNA Female No  2 2 UR  1  322.00  77.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581952 SWASTIKA  NANDI Female No  3 3 UR  1  319.00  80.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584348 RUPKATHA  PAL Female No  4 4 UR  1  311.00  70.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656754 LAXMI  PAKHIRA Female No  5  1 5 SC  2  311.00  66.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694512 DEBADRITA  ROY Female No  6 6 UR  5  305.00  80.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894089 TUSI  PAL Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  2  303.00  78.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628866 SNIGDHA  MANNA Female No  8 8 UR  1  297.00  66.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950825 RASMITA  PACHAL Female No  9 9 UR  1  292.00  70.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643235 SUPRIYA  SING Female No  10  2 10 SC  1  285.00  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207707 SOYEB ALI MULLICK Male No  11 11 UR  1  279.00  60.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647358 RIFAT  PARVIN Female No  12  2 12 OBC-A  1  278.00  74.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665941 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  13  3 13 OBC-A  1  270.00  66.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955378 BRISTI  MANDAL Female No  14 14 UR  2  264.00  67.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000090719 SANCHITA  BHANDARI Female No  15  2 15 OBC-B  2  263.00  60.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094157 SHRABANI  DAN Female No  16 16 UR  3  246.00  68.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119414 ARIJIT  BERA Male No  17 17 UR  10  246.00  61.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202271 AYANTIKA  KOLEY Female No  18 18 UR  1  243.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987386 SANDIP  SAMANTA Male No  19 19 UR  2  237.00  72.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125888 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  20 20 UR  2  236.00  54.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194809 TUHINA  SAMANTA Female No  21 21 UR  1  230.00  50.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139055 SRIDIP  PAKHIRA Male No  22 22 UR  2  228.00  54.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000456058 DIYA  KANRAR Female No  23 23 UR  4  225.00  64.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107688 KOYAL  BERA Female No  24 24 UR  2  219.00  51.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847220 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  25  3 25 OBC-B  1  217.00  60.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000218006 SK MD REZAA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  333.00  74.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647358 RIFAT  PARVIN Female No  12  2 2 OBC-A  1  278.00  74.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665941 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  13  3 3 OBC-A  1  270.00  66.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000894089 TUSI  PAL Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  2  303.00  78.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090719 SANCHITA  BHANDARI Female No  15  2 2 OBC-B  2  263.00  60.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847220 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  25  3 3 OBC-B  1  217.00  60.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000656754 LAXMI  PAKHIRA Female No  5  1 1 SC  2  311.00  66.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643235 SUPRIYA  SING Female No  10  2 2 SC  1  285.00  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000878618 SOUMYAJIT  RANA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  375.00  90.00  89.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698804 TRISHA  MANDAL Female No  2 2 UR  1  354.00  81.00  87.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845527 SUMEDHA  KARU Female No  3  2 3 OBC-B  2  352.00  90.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001600150 SUPRIYA  BASKEY Male No  4 4 UR  5  345.00  74.00  82.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504822 ANANYA  KUNDU Female No  5 5 UR  7  329.00  90.00  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619465 ANUSHREE  HALDER Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  4  329.00  73.00  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017293 DALIYA KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  1  328.00  74.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619822 AKASH  MUKHERJEE Male No  8 8 UR  4  326.00  95.00  75.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961345 SAMATA  PATRA Female No  9 9 UR  4  325.00  91.00  72.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668650 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  10  1 10 SC  5  324.00  92.00  75.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674062 SABA  ANJUM Female No  11 11 UR  2  312.00  65.00  77.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327640 LISA  MAJI Female No  12 12 UR  2  307.00  84.00  70.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710164 SADIA  KHATUN Female No  13  1 13 OBC-A  4  299.00  72.00  69.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647384 SUMAN  PACHAL Male No  14 14 UR  4  299.00  72.00  67.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001654236 SANSKRITI  SINGH Female No  15 15 UR  22  283.00  90.00  65.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302972 BITAN  MALIK Male No  16 16 UR  6  283.00  90.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849144 ANIK  BANERJEE Male No  17 17 UR  1  282.00  80.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413707 SANJU  KAR Male No  18 18 UR  2  269.00  76.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982683 SHIMIKA  MAJHI Female No  19 19 UR  3  268.00  53.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084933 MS NASRIN KHATUN Female No  20  2 20 OBC-A  1  254.00  66.00  60.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124504 ISITA  HAIT Female No  21  2 21 SC  5  226.00  60.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741452 ANJUM ARA KHATUN Female No  22 22 UR  4  225.00  60.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000710164 SADIA  KHATUN Female No  13  1 1 OBC-A  4  299.00  72.00  69.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084933 MS NASRIN KHATUN Female No  20  2 2 OBC-A  1  254.00  66.00  60.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000878618 SOUMYAJIT  RANA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  375.00  90.00  89.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845527 SUMEDHA  KARU Female No  3  2 2 OBC-B  2  352.00  90.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619465 ANUSHREE  HALDER Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  4  329.00  73.00  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001668650 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  10  1 1 SC  5  324.00  92.00  75.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124504 ISITA  HAIT Female No  21  2 2 SC  5  226.00  60.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001898088 SRIPARNA  SADHUKHAN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  368.00  71.00  86.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672841 ARPITA  JANA Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  3  323.00  77.00  75.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893434 TUSI  PAL Female No  3  2 3 OBC-B  1  303.00  55.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730640 RIKTA  SINGH Female No  4  1 4 SC  1  303.00  50.00  68.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112907 NISHA  KHOTEL Female No  5  2 5 SC  1  295.00  50.00  65.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402695 ARMAJ  MIDDYA Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  1  292.00  44.00  65.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522451 KRISHNA  DHARA Male No  7 7 UR  3  281.00  64.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743342 BHAGYASHRI  BERA Female No  8 8 UR  1  280.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019334 KAMINI  KHATOON Female No  9 9 UR  1  267.00  44.00  64.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566150 MEGHA  MALIK Female No  10 10 UR  1  264.00  60.00  61.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953054 BRISTI  MANDAL Female No  11 11 UR  1  264.00  44.00  62.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403124 LISA  SARKAR Female No  12 12 UR  8  256.00  58.00  60.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185817 PIU  DEY Female No  13 13 UR  9  252.00  61.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944883 PUSPITA  HAZRA Female No  14 14 UR  3  249.00  53.00  59.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001520155 TRISHA  BARIK Female No  15  3 15 OBC-B  8  248.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554115 PALASHI  ROY Female No  16  4 16 OBC-B  1  242.00  45.00  57.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117504 TINA  KHOTEL Female No  17  3 17 SC  1  240.00  44.00  54.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665222 SANCHITA  DALUI Female No  18  4 18 SC  2  228.00  47.00  56.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143218 NILESH  KUJUR Male No  19 19 UR  19  224.00  51.00  51.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223288 SOUMYA  POLLEY Male No  20 20 UR  2  218.00  50.00  54.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207927 RAJASHREE  GHORUI Female No  21  5 21 SC  3  216.00  42.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820356 FULANDEVI  MADARI Female No  22  6 22 SC  2  168.00  42.00  44.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001672841 ARPITA  JANA Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  3  323.00  77.00  75.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402695 ARMAJ  MIDDYA Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  1  292.00  44.00  65.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001898088 SRIPARNA  SADHUKHAN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  368.00  71.00  86.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893434 TUSI  PAL Female No  3  2 2 OBC-B  1  303.00  55.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520155 TRISHA  BARIK Female No  15  3 3 OBC-B  8  248.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554115 PALASHI  ROY Female No  16  4 4 OBC-B  1  242.00  45.00  57.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000730640 RIKTA  SINGH Female No  4  1 1 SC  1  303.00  50.00  68.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112907 NISHA  KHOTEL Female No  5  2 2 SC  1  295.00  50.00  65.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117504 TINA  KHOTEL Female No  17  3 3 SC  1  240.00  44.00  54.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665222 SANCHITA  DALUI Female No  18  4 4 SC  2  228.00  47.00  56.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207927 RAJASHREE  GHORUI Female No  21  5 5 SC  3  216.00  42.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820356 FULANDEVI  MADARI Female No  22  6 6 SC  2  168.00  42.00  44.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000984083 SHIMIKA  MAJHI Female No  1 1 UR  22  268.00  53.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308416 ARINDAM  SANTRA Male No  2 2 UR  5  260.00  58.00  64.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556141 LISA  SARKAR Female No  3 3 UR  3  256.00  58.00  60.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207676 NIVIYA  DALUI Female No  4  1 4 SC  3  255.00  43.00  59.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562761 TRISHA  BARIK Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  3  248.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119419 ARIJIT  BERA Male No  6 6 UR  11  246.00  41.00  56.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758007 ARNABI  MONDAL Female No  7 7 UR  3  215.00  42.00  51.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000562761 TRISHA  BARIK Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  3  248.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002207676 NIVIYA  DALUI Female No  4  1 1 SC  3  255.00  43.00  59.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000464717 SOHON  CHAKRABORTY Male No  1 1 UR  2  341.00  84.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565021 TAMAL  ADHIAKRY Male No  2 2 UR  3  338.00  88.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931099 SOYEL  MULLICK Male No  3 3 UR  4  331.00  80.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496361 PINKI  DALUI Female No  4  1 4 SC  2  324.00  71.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773381 SATODIP  KANRAR Male No  5 5 UR  3  320.00  80.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475374 RIDDHYA  HAZRA Male No  6 6 UR  3  320.00  80.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448936 SOUMADIP  DAS Male No  7 7 UR  2  316.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409409 ARPAN  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  2  311.00  82.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758004 JOY  BERA Male No  9 9 UR  1  309.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001391976 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  10 10 UR  1  306.00  71.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567012 PRITHA  KHETO Female No  11 11 UR  1  306.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224835 SOUMYAJEET  PAL Male No  12  1 12 OBC-B  8  304.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657609 SOUMI  SAMANTA Female No  13 13 UR  2  302.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734555 BIJOY  BERA Male No  14 14 UR  1  301.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001005913 ABHIMANYU KUMAR 

SINGH

Male No  15 15 UR  17  298.00  76.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129598 MONALISA  KARMAKAR Female No  16  2 16 OBC-B  1  296.00  80.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688784 RITAM  CHONGDAR Male No  17 17 UR  1  291.00  78.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772011 SHIVAM  SAHA Male No  18 18 UR  4  287.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153867 RUDRA  MUKHERJEE Male No  19 19 UR  2  279.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492253 ASHADULLA RAHAMAN 

MALLICK

Male No  20 20 UR  3  278.00  57.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553903 TUSHAR  PANDIT Male No  21 21 UR  15  277.00  77.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647160 SOUMIK  PAUL Male No  22  3 22 OBC-B  1  277.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589531 SHUVAM  ADAK Male No  23  2 23 SC  2  275.00  75.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475304 AMRITA  KUNDU Female No  24 24 UR  1  274.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011548 SOUNAK  PANJA Male No  25 25 UR  3  273.00  63.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608321 AKASH  ADIKARY Male No  26 26 UR  2  273.00  60.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607117 ATANU  ROY Male No  27  4 27 OBC-B  2  272.00  75.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224782 ARGHA  DEY Male No  28 28 UR  1  270.00  61.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000651568 SUPARNO  PANDIT Male No  29 29 UR  2  269.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484720 BIPASHA  DEY Female No  30 30 UR  1  267.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441868 SAHANWAZ  ALI Male No  31 31 UR  14  266.00  70.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413493 ROHIT KUMAR MAKHAL Male No  32  3 32 SC  3  263.00  63.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000358970 MADHU KUMARI YADAV Female No  33 33 UR  10  263.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116585 SIDDHARTHA  MALICK Male No  34  4 34 SC  2  258.00  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706874 SHUVAJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  35 35 UR  1  256.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817475 KOUSAL  PATRA Male No  36  5 36 OBC-B  5  255.00  60.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217849 TRIPARNA  DAS Male No  37  5 37 SC  2  254.00  60.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000680124 SAUMYADIP  MAJI Male No  38 38 UR  1  253.00  63.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258862 KHUSHI  PANDEY Female No  39 39 UR  6  250.00  56.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402614 ZEENAT  MOLLA Female No  40 40 UR  1  249.00  51.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091948 ISHA  PANDEY Female No  41 41 UR  13  248.00  67.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422781 SOURAV  CHOWDHURY Male No  42 42 UR  1  240.00  65.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002143282 SUDIPTO  CHOWDHURY Male No  43 43 UR  8  239.00  75.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545582 EMON  MONDAL Male No  44 44 UR  2  237.00  60.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000566 SOUMIK  MAITY Male No  45 45 UR  1  236.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131397 PROLAY  NANDY Male No  46 46 UR  5  236.00  48.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449187 RAJA  MANNA Male No  47 47 UR  1  232.00  50.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332182 NANDINI KUMARI SHAW Female No  48 48 UR  6  231.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484858 SAFIUDDIN  MALLICK Male No  49 49 UR  3  228.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139888 RUPAM  BAGUI Male No  50  6 50 OBC-B  5  228.00  45.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415775 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  51  1 51 OBC-A  2  223.00  50.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000341864 MD SAHIL ANSARI Male No  52 52 UR  3  206.00  48.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548774 SUMAN  DUTTA Male No  53 53 UR  1  204.00  56.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508241 NISCHAL  MAURYA Male No  54 54 UR  18  201.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926940 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  55 55 UR  20  201.00  44.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375759 ABDUL SUBHAN HUSEN Male No  56  2 56 OBC-A  7  193.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001415775 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  51  1 1 OBC-A  2  223.00  50.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375759 ABDUL SUBHAN HUSEN Male No  56  2 2 OBC-A  7  193.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000224835 SOUMYAJEET  PAL Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  8  304.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129598 MONALISA  KARMAKAR Female No  16  2 2 OBC-B  1  296.00  80.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647160 SOUMIK  PAUL Male No  22  3 3 OBC-B  1  277.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607117 ATANU  ROY Male No  27  4 4 OBC-B  2  272.00  75.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817475 KOUSAL  PATRA Male No  36  5 5 OBC-B  5  255.00  60.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139888 RUPAM  BAGUI Male No  50  6 6 OBC-B  5  228.00  45.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Accountancy)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000496361 PINKI  DALUI Female No  4  1 1 SC  2  324.00  71.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589531 SHUVAM  ADAK Male No  23  2 2 SC  2  275.00  75.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413493 ROHIT KUMAR MAKHAL Male No  32  3 3 SC  3  263.00  63.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116585 SIDDHARTHA  MALICK Male No  34  4 4 SC  2  258.00  60.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217849 TRIPARNA  DAS Male No  37  5 5 SC  2  254.00  60.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Economics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (Mathematics, Business Mathematics, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + 

Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Business Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Business Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002418222 ANKITA  BANERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  16  268.00  48.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Geography (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001691957 SHREELEKHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  6  383.00  95.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250974 BIDYUT  MANNA Male No  2 2 UR  2  355.00  78.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689666 MOKTARI  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  1  336.00  90.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500404 AVISHEK  CHATTERJEE Male No  4 4 UR  12  335.00  88.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294915 SWATHI  PAL Female No  5 5 UR  5  328.00  88.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305607 SOUKTIK  PANDIT Male No  6 6 UR  1  321.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968218 ARIMA  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  1  317.00  80.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299822 RIMI  ADAK Female No  8 8 UR  5  315.00  77.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673954 SABA  ANJUM Female No  9 9 UR  1  313.00  92.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694292 DEBADRITA  ROY Female No  10 10 UR  4  305.00  70.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734006 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  1 11 OBC-A  1  294.00  88.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545217 SAYAK  KABRI Male No  12  1 12 OBC-B  12  287.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738683 SUMAIYA  MULLICK Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  1  285.00  92.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728990 ISHITA  DAS Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  1  284.00  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Geography (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000715680 ANKITA  PORE Female No  15 15 UR  2  267.00  81.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053336 ANKITA  MANNA Female No  16 16 UR  6  244.00  80.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Geography (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001734006 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  1 1 OBC-A  1  294.00  88.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738683 SUMAIYA  MULLICK Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  1  285.00  92.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Geography (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000545217 SAYAK  KABRI Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  12  287.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728990 ISHITA  DAS Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  1  284.00  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Mathematics) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001639647 ANAY  HAZRA Male No  1 1 UR  17  359.00  93.00  87.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932961 PRINCE  SINGH Male No  2 2 UR  12  339.00  92.00  73.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776654 AKASH  SHRESTHA Male No  3 3 UR  4  333.00  76.00  78.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619833 AKASH  MUKHERJEE Male No  4 4 UR  5  326.00  87.00  75.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428317 ARIJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  6  308.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004094 SUJOY  MONDAL Male No  6  1 6 SC  8  274.00  56.00  64.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Mathematics) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002428317 ARIJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  6  308.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Mathematics) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002004094 SUJOY  MONDAL Male No  6  1 1 SC  8  274.00  56.00  64.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002330640 SK ABDUL SUKUR Male No  1 1 UR  1  350.00  70.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676817 ARGHYA  DHARA Male No  2 2 UR  3  321.00  54.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435111 SARBAJIT  MANNA Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  2  320.00  76.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404431 SOHOM  NEMAI Male No  4  1 4 SC  3  316.00  72.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436522 NESHA  BHOWMICK Female No  5 5 UR  1  312.00  58.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215336 RITIKA  KHOTEL Female No  6  2 6 SC  4  309.00  74.00  66.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327630 LISA  MAJI Female No  7 7 UR  1  307.00  84.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408599 ARIJIT  KARKUN Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  1  304.00  76.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958962 TUSI  PAL Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  6  303.00  55.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206971 ANINDITA  GUCHAIT Female No  10 10 UR  4  299.00  78.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734458 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  1 11 OBC-A  2  294.00  51.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738861 SUMAIYA  MULLICK Female No  12  2 12 OBC-A  2  285.00  51.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729828 ISHITA  DAS Female No  13  4 13 OBC-B  2  284.00  50.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647739 RIFAT  PARVIN Female No  14  3 14 OBC-A  2  278.00  64.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002172355 TRISHA  BAGUI Female No  15 15 UR  1  278.00  62.00  78.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238807 AYAN  BERA Male No  16 16 UR  1  276.00  65.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943905 KARAN JAY KUMAR Male No  17 17 UR  8  273.00  72.00  56.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666095 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  18  4 18 OBC-A  2  270.00  64.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019948 KAMINI  KHATOON Female No  19 19 UR  3  267.00  44.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000825848 SOUMYA  ADAK Male No  20 20 UR  2  266.00  70.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957005 BRISTI  MANDAL Female No  21 21 UR  5  264.00  44.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458829 KOUSHIK  PATRA Male No  22 22 UR  2  261.00  52.00  39.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826465 AHANA  HAZRA Female No  23 23 UR  2  258.00  65.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207322 BIDISA  BAG Female No  24  3 24 SC  2  258.00  54.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226456 SRABONI  MUKHERJEE Female No  25 25 UR  1  258.00  46.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251068 ANKAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  26 26 UR  1  255.00  54.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085796 MS NASRIN KHATUN Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  2  254.00  66.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642086 SADIKA  HASSAN Female No  28  6 28 OBC-A  2  253.00  71.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Purash - Kanpur Haridas Nandi Mahavidyalaya,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.44

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000699034 PRALOY  MANNA Male No  29  4 29 SC  2  252.00  61.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888935 SAGNIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  30 30 UR  1  252.00  43.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620330 MAMPI  MAJI Female No  31  5 31 SC  1  251.00  55.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596173 SWASTIKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  32 32 UR  4  250.00  43.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945118 PUSPITA  HAZRA Female No  33 33 UR  4  249.00  53.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215330 SHRESTHA  ROY Female No  34 34 UR  4  248.00  77.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552230 ROHIT  PAL Male No  35  5 35 OBC-B  2  246.00  46.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000095630 SHRABANI  DAN Female No  36 36 UR  4  246.00  44.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205703 AYANTIKA  KOLEY Female No  37 37 UR  2  243.00  60.00  42.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668547 SAGNIK  PAUL Male No  38 38 UR  1  242.00  51.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001755811 ARIMA  MANNA Female No  39 39 UR  1  241.00  50.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248842 SUBHRADEEP  DEYASHI Male No  40 40 UR  2  240.00  48.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117780 TINA  KHOTEL Female No  41  6 41 SC  2  240.00  44.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737313 ARIJIT  ROY Male No  42 42 UR  1  237.00  57.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001029604 SIMA  GHORUI Female No  43  7 43 SC  2  234.00  42.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602316 RUPSA  DWARI Female No  44 44 UR  1  232.00  44.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000590212 TISA  CHANGRI Female No  45  8 45 SC  4  232.00  43.00  32.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570713 JHUMA  MALIK Female No  46  9 46 SC  1  231.00  47.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000593280 NAZIA  FARAH Female No  47 47 UR  10  230.00  67.00  44.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018824 SK MD SOHAIL Male No  48 48 UR  1  227.00  62.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502520 CHAITALI  MURMU Female No  49  1 49 ST  1  227.00  44.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339417 RAJESH  GUCHAIT Male Yes  50 50 UR  13  227.00  44.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974902 ANIRBAN  SAMANTA Male No  51 51 UR  11  226.00  60.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188805 ANU  SING Female No  52  10 52 SC  1  225.00  44.00  26.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758500 TIYASHA  BERA Female No  53 53 UR  1  223.00  44.00  28.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056809 ARGHYA  SENAPATI Male No  54  6 54 OBC-B  5  222.00  60.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030662 ANIMESH  BAR Male No  55  11 55 SC  2  220.00  60.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523349 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  56  7 56 OBC-A  2  220.00  40.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Purash - Kanpur Haridas Nandi Mahavidyalaya,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.44

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000629169 MOUMITA  HAZRA Female No  57  12 57 SC  4  219.00  66.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847574 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  58  7 58 OBC-B  2  217.00  46.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383356 DISHAN  MALLICK Male No  59  8 59 OBC-A  3  216.00  60.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531743 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  60 60 UR  2  215.00  41.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606871 MONALISA  PATRA Female No  61 61 UR  1  214.00  44.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142430 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  62 62 UR  3  213.00  42.00  29.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714090 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  63 63 UR  1  212.00  44.00  43.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166485 RUPSHA  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  1  212.00  40.00  31.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112170 PAPRI  KARMAKAR Female No  65  8 65 OBC-B  2  211.00  58.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758830 LIPSA  DWARI Female No  66 66 UR  3  211.00  44.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783642 RAJESH  MAKAL Male No  67  13 67 SC  1  211.00  42.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149211 SOUMEN  PAUL Male No  68 68 UR  2  210.00  46.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374210 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  69  9 69 OBC-B  2  209.00  44.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661161 SOUMILI  SANTRA Female No  70 70 UR  1  209.00  44.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001033098 SUJOY  SINGH Male No  71  14 71 SC  2  208.00  57.00  26.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002026333 KOYEL  SANTRA Female No  72 72 UR  1  208.00  44.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625805 SOHEL  SAMANTA Male No  73 73 UR  1  206.00  44.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266104 PINKI  POLLEY Female No  74 74 UR  3  206.00  43.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165387 RAKIBA  PARVEEN Female No  75 75 UR  3  204.00  45.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641431 TANISA  PARMIN Female No  76 76 UR  1  204.00  42.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793490 RISHA  PATRA Female No  77 77 UR  2  202.00  44.00  29.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356145 HENA  PARVEN Female No  78 78 UR  2  202.00  43.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334316 AKASH  SADHUKHAN Male No  79 79 UR  4  201.00  51.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964380 SAFINA  KHATUN Female No  80 80 UR  2  200.00  40.00  27.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196635 SAGIRA  KHATUN Female No  81 81 UR  2  199.00  44.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129647 KABITA  MANIK Female No  82  15 82 SC  2  199.00  43.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444303 SATHI  HAZRA Female No  83  10 83 OBC-B  1  199.00  40.00  28.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211036 RAFIKA  KHATUN Female No  84  9 84 OBC-A  2  198.00  44.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001278803 SOURAV  BAR Male No  85  16 85 SC  2  198.00  43.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113629 SK SAHEB BABU Male No  86 86 UR  1  197.00  44.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888213 HASIBA  KHATUN Female No  87 87 UR  3  196.00  44.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666204 RIMI  ADAK Female No  88  17 88 SC  1  196.00  44.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467317 SK MUSKAN KHATUN Female No  89  10 89 OBC-A  1  195.00  54.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025934 PRAVAT  BAG Male No  90  18 90 SC  2  195.00  45.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361484 NISHAT  NAZNIN Female No  91  11 91 OBC-A  2  195.00  43.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578721 ANIRBAN  HAIT Male No  92  11 92 OBC-B  1  194.00  44.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000569257 LISA  MAJI Female No  93 93 UR  1  194.00  43.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026333 BIDISHA  MONDAL Female No  94  19 94 SC  2  194.00  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728575 AYASHA  KHATUN Female No  95  12 95 OBC-A  1  190.00  50.00  40.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728324 RITA  MAKHAL Female No  96  20 96 SC  2  190.00  42.00  27.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589821 RUMA  SANTRA Female No  97  21 97 SC  1  190.00  40.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188687 SAYANTIKA  KANRAR Female No  98 98 UR  1  188.00  46.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001108565 SRABANTI  BILUI Female No  99 99 UR  2  186.00  43.00  25.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271124 MANISHA  MULLICK Female No  100  13 100 OBC-A  2  186.00  42.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167169 KOYEL  MALIK Female No  101  22 101 SC  1  183.00  40.00  26.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032073 SANTANU  BAR Male No  102  23 102 SC  2  182.00  48.00  26.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503922 MAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  103  14 103 OBC-A  2  182.00  44.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145284 MANISHA  SANTRA Female No  104  24 104 SC  2  182.00  43.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392952 SAMPURNA  MAHINDAR Female No  105 105 UR  1  182.00  42.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289140 KARIMA  KHATUN Female No  106 106 UR  2  181.00  42.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313986 SANCHITA  MALIK Female No  107  25 107 SC  2  179.00  40.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070036 PRITHWISH  SAHA Male No  108  26 108 SC  5  178.00  44.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274673 MOULY  MAITY Female No  109 109 UR  2  178.00  44.00  27.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233085 BIKASH  HALDAR Male No  110  27 110 SC  1  178.00  42.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703641 SAGARIKA  MAKHAL Female No  111  28 111 SC  2  178.00  42.00  28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399849 NEHA KUMARI PATEL Female No  112 112 UR  22  177.00  44.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A000873216 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  113 113 UR  3  176.00  44.00  32.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417053 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  114  15 114 OBC-A  2  176.00  44.00  26.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741198 SIMRAN  MULLICK Female No  115 115 UR  1  175.00  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771834 EVANA JASMINE MULLICK Female No  116  16 116 OBC-A  1  175.00  40.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692365 SAYAN  DAS Male No  117 117 UR  2  173.00  43.00  27.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641522 SRIJITA  ROY Female No  118 118 UR  1  173.00  42.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670222 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  119  17 119 OBC-A  4  173.00  42.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440325 NASIRA  TARAFDAR Female No  120 120 UR  1  173.00  40.00  29.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735096 RIMPA  DWARI Female No  121 121 UR  2  171.00  44.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827807 SK  SAHIL Male No  122 122 UR  2  171.00  43.00  25.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733186 ISHITA  DALUI Female No  123  29 123 SC  2  171.00  42.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219384 SONALI  BAG Female No  124 124 UR  1  171.00  40.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408222 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  125  18 125 OBC-A  4  170.00  42.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232971 RUPAM  BAG Male No  126  30 126 SC  1  170.00  40.00  28.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Rule7
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A001234872 SK  ARMAN Male No  127 127 UR  1  169.00  44.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616051 SAYANTIKA  CHHARI Female No  128 128 UR  2  169.00  43.00  28.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776300 TITLI  BHOWMICK Female No  129 129 UR  2  169.00  43.00  27.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861915 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  130 130 UR  1  168.00  43.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820515 FULANDEVI  MADARI Female No  131  31 131 SC  4  168.00  42.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844816 SADHANA  DALUI Female No  132  32 132 SC  1  168.00  40.00  27.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743237 MAHABUDA  KHATUN Female No  133 133 UR  1  163.00  40.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001734458 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  1 1 OBC-A  2  294.00  51.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738861 SUMAIYA  MULLICK Female No  12  2 2 OBC-A  2  285.00  51.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647739 RIFAT  PARVIN Female No  14  3 3 OBC-A  2  278.00  64.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666095 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  18  4 4 OBC-A  2  270.00  64.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085796 MS NASRIN KHATUN Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  2  254.00  66.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642086 SADIKA  HASSAN Female No  28  6 6 OBC-A  2  253.00  71.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523349 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  56  7 7 OBC-A  2  220.00  40.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383356 DISHAN  MALLICK Male No  59  8 8 OBC-A  3  216.00  60.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211036 RAFIKA  KHATUN Female No  84  9 9 OBC-A  2  198.00  44.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467317 SK MUSKAN KHATUN Female No  89  10 10 OBC-A  1  195.00  54.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361484 NISHAT  NAZNIN Female No  91  11 11 OBC-A  2  195.00  43.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728575 AYASHA  KHATUN Female No  95  12 12 OBC-A  1  190.00  50.00  40.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271124 MANISHA  MULLICK Female No  100  13 13 OBC-A  2  186.00  42.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503922 MAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  103  14 14 OBC-A  2  182.00  44.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule1
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002417053 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  114  15 15 OBC-A  2  176.00  44.00  26.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771834 EVANA JASMINE MULLICK Female No  116  16 16 OBC-A  1  175.00  40.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670222 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  119  17 17 OBC-A  4  173.00  42.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408222 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  125  18 18 OBC-A  4  170.00  42.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A000435111 SARBAJIT  MANNA Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  2  320.00  76.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408599 ARIJIT  KARKUN Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  1  304.00  76.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958962 TUSI  PAL Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  6  303.00  55.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729828 ISHITA  DAS Female No  13  4 4 OBC-B  2  284.00  50.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552230 ROHIT  PAL Male No  35  5 5 OBC-B  2  246.00  46.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056809 ARGHYA  SENAPATI Male No  54  6 6 OBC-B  5  222.00  60.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847574 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  58  7 7 OBC-B  2  217.00  46.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112170 PAPRI  KARMAKAR Female No  65  8 8 OBC-B  2  211.00  58.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374210 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  69  9 9 OBC-B  2  209.00  44.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444303 SATHI  HAZRA Female No  83  10 10 OBC-B  1  199.00  40.00  28.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578721 ANIRBAN  HAIT Male No  92  11 11 OBC-B  1  194.00  44.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC
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A001404431 SOHOM  NEMAI Male No  4  1 1 SC  3  316.00  72.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215336 RITIKA  KHOTEL Female No  6  2 2 SC  4  309.00  74.00  66.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207322 BIDISA  BAG Female No  24  3 3 SC  2  258.00  54.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699034 PRALOY  MANNA Male No  29  4 4 SC  2  252.00  61.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620330 MAMPI  MAJI Female No  31  5 5 SC  1  251.00  55.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117780 TINA  KHOTEL Female No  41  6 6 SC  2  240.00  44.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029604 SIMA  GHORUI Female No  43  7 7 SC  2  234.00  42.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000590212 TISA  CHANGRI Female No  45  8 8 SC  4  232.00  43.00  32.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570713 JHUMA  MALIK Female No  46  9 9 SC  1  231.00  47.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188805 ANU  SING Female No  52  10 10 SC  1  225.00  44.00  26.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030662 ANIMESH  BAR Male No  55  11 11 SC  2  220.00  60.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000629169 MOUMITA  HAZRA Female No  57  12 12 SC  4  219.00  66.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783642 RAJESH  MAKAL Male No  67  13 13 SC  1  211.00  42.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033098 SUJOY  SINGH Male No  71  14 14 SC  2  208.00  57.00  26.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Rule9

A000129647 KABITA  MANIK Female No  82  15 15 SC  2  199.00  43.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278803 SOURAV  BAR Male No  85  16 16 SC  2  198.00  43.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666204 RIMI  ADAK Female No  88  17 17 SC  1  196.00  44.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025934 PRAVAT  BAG Male No  90  18 18 SC  2  195.00  45.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026333 BIDISHA  MONDAL Female No  94  19 19 SC  2  194.00  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728324 RITA  MAKHAL Female No  96  20 20 SC  2  190.00  42.00  27.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589821 RUMA  SANTRA Female No  97  21 21 SC  1  190.00  40.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167169 KOYEL  MALIK Female No  101  22 22 SC  1  183.00  40.00  26.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032073 SANTANU  BAR Male No  102  23 23 SC  2  182.00  48.00  26.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145284 MANISHA  SANTRA Female No  104  24 24 SC  2  182.00  43.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313986 SANCHITA  MALIK Female No  107  25 25 SC  2  179.00  40.00  25.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070036 PRITHWISH  SAHA Male No  108  26 26 SC  5  178.00  44.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233085 BIKASH  HALDAR Male No  110  27 27 SC  1  178.00  42.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703641 SAGARIKA  MAKHAL Female No  111  28 28 SC  2  178.00  42.00  28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Purash - Kanpur Haridas Nandi Mahavidyalaya,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.44

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000733186 ISHITA  DALUI Female No  123  29 29 SC  2  171.00  42.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232971 RUPAM  BAG Male No  126  30 30 SC  1  170.00  40.00  28.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820515 FULANDEVI  MADARI Female No  131  31 31 SC  4  168.00  42.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844816 SADHANA  DALUI Female No  132  32 32 SC  1  168.00  40.00  27.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001502520 CHAITALI  MURMU Female No  49  1 1 ST  1  227.00  44.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001952307 SOYEL  MULLICK Male No  1 1 UR  3  331.00  80.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153409 SK MD RAKEEN Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  2  319.00  80.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735214 BIJOY  BERA Male No  3 3 UR  2  316.00  50.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758369 JOY  BERA Male No  4 4 UR  2  315.00  60.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225137 SOUMYAJEET  PAL Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  3  304.00  85.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772689 SHIVAM  SAHA Male No  6 6 UR  8  287.00  77.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619035 HARIDAS  SAMUI Male No  7 7 UR  1  279.00  72.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908986 MONTAHINA  KHATUN Female No  8  2 8 OBC-A  5  265.00  80.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258945 AKASH  SAHA Male No  9 9 UR  3  255.00  74.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600427 SAYON  PATRA Male No  10  1 10 SC  2  253.00  60.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743348 ARNAV  JASHU Male No  11 11 UR  2  250.00  50.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653820 BIKRAM  POLLEY Male No  12 12 UR  1  248.00  55.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724701 APURBA  MAJHI Male No  13  2 13 SC  4  247.00  55.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423171 SOURAV  CHOWDHURY Male No  14 14 UR  3  240.00  65.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000545799 EMON  MONDAL Male No  15 15 UR  5  237.00  60.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503336 SNEHASISH  GHOSE Male No  16  2 16 OBC-B  8  234.00  60.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417721 REYA  ROY Female No  17  3 17 SC  1  222.00  56.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001549 SOUMYAJIT  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  18 18 UR  1  221.00  50.00  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782345 RITU  BARUI Female No  19 19 UR  2  217.00  51.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159995 PIJUSH  PAUL Male No  20 20 UR  3  213.00  54.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985296 AJAY  SINGH Male No  21 21 UR  23  212.00  48.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118575 NISHA  TASNIM Female No  22  3 22 OBC-A  1  208.00  46.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027046 AVIK  PACHAL Male No  23 23 UR  2  205.00  50.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549127 SUMAN  DUTTA Male No  24 24 UR  4  204.00  56.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455019 ALIMA  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  1  200.00  44.00  51.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212425 KHUSHI  SHRIVASTAVA Female No  26 26 UR  7  191.00  46.00  40.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061729 SK MD FIRDOUS MOHASIN Male No  27  4 27 OBC-A  2  189.00  43.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662657 KRISHANU  MAITY Male No  28 28 UR  1  184.00  44.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001932304 AKASH  KOLAY Male No  29 29 UR  12  176.00  45.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000215802 SOUMIK KUMAR DEY Male No  30 30 UR  2  175.00  47.00  26.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000153409 SK MD RAKEEN Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  2  319.00  80.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908986 MONTAHINA  KHATUN Female No  8  2 2 OBC-A  5  265.00  80.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118575 NISHA  TASNIM Female No  22  3 3 OBC-A  1  208.00  46.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061729 SK MD FIRDOUS MOHASIN Male No  27  4 4 OBC-A  2  189.00  43.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000225137 SOUMYAJEET  PAL Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  3  304.00  85.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503336 SNEHASISH  GHOSE Male No  16  2 2 OBC-B  8  234.00  60.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.COM. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000600427 SAYON  PATRA Male No  10  1 1 SC  2  253.00  60.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724701 APURBA  MAJHI Male No  13  2 2 SC  4  247.00  55.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417721 REYA  ROY Female No  17  3 3 SC  1  222.00  56.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001149859 SAYAN DEEP KAR Male No  1 1 UR  5  294.00  70.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666462 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  1  277.00  78.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666749 ANUSHKA  YADAV Female No  3 3 UR  13  273.00  73.00  46.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092661 ABDUL MAHATAB ALAM 

LASKAR

Male No  4 4 UR  4  269.00  56.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123619 RUBINA  TARAFDAR Female No  5 5 UR  1  257.00  61.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141177 SIDDIKA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  2  219.00  51.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


